2015 (“SEBI LODR Regulations”), we hereby inform that the Board of Directors of Arihant Foundations & 
Housing Limited, at its meeting held on 11th March 2026, has approved the allotment of 110 (One Hundred and 
Ten) Unlisted, Unsecured, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) (“NCDs”) of face value 
₹1,00,00,000/- each, aggregating to ₹1,10,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crores only), on a private 
placement basis. 

The said NCDs have been allotted to a private limited company duly incorporated under the Companies Act, 
2013. 

The details as required under SEBI LODR Regulations are enclosed herewith as Annexure – I.